Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 06/04/2001 Drafted by: J.R. Corso

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU. ALASKA

Serial No. 2100

A Resolution Identifying Proposed Uses of Funds Provided Under the Coastal Impact Assistance Program.

Whereas, the City and Borough proposes to address coastal issues and needs, using funding provided by the United States Department of Commerce and Administered through the Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management, and

Whereas, the City and Borough intends to use Coastal Impact Assistance funds for some or all of the following purposes:

- a. Public education programs regarding wetland or coastal issues, such as erosion control, stormwater management and streamside setbacks,
- b. Wetland preservation, restoration or creation projects,
- c. Research and education projects involving water quality,
- d. Control of invasive plant species, and
- e. Development or update of maps and plans to help direct development within the City and Borough of Juneau in a way that is sensitive to the coastal and wetland resources.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. The Manager is authorized to negotiate, execute, and administer any and all documents and grants related to Coastal Impact Assistance funds provided from the United States Department of Commerce to the City and Borough.

/// /// **Section 2. Effective Date.** This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 4^{th} day of June, 2001.

Sally Smith, Mayor

Attest:

Laurie I Sica Clerk